
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7 February 2025 
 
Dear Alex Family Members 
 
Where did this week go? 
 
If your week was anything like mine, it was a bit of a blur. You might have noticed that 
last week’s newsletter was dated December 2024. In spite of me checking it and having 
it checked by people more competent than me, that slipped through.  I have managed 
to catch up with the week and now at least have the date on the top of this newsletter 
correct (small victories).  
 
SGB By Elections 
If you missed the notification this week, we conducted our By Election and now have a 
fully constituted SGB. My sincere thanks again to all the parents who were willing to 
accept a nomination and to everyone who attended the voting. 
 
Clothing Shop Stock Take 
Please take note that the clothing shop will be closed on the 26th of February for the 
annual stock take. Please plan your use of the shop around that date to avoid 
frustration. 
 
Congratulations 
We are very proud of the following musicians who submitted 
exams to Trinity and received results last weekend: 
Dean de Necker Grade 7 Drum Kit  
Liam Meyer Grade 4 Drum Kit  
Ayabulela Masango Grade 7 Trumpet  
Lunati Ntwanambi Grade 6 Trombone  
Ukhonaye Gaula grade 6 Trombone  
Caitlin Cornelius Grade 8 Violin  
Marcus De Beer Grade 8 Flute  
 
Congratulations to one of our music teachers and wind band 
conductor, Caryn Pretorius, who was selected as a finalist for 
the 3rd South African Composers Competition. 
 
Her orchestral work, The Watcher of the South, will be 
performed on 15 March at the Hugo Lambrects Music Center in 
Cape Town 
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Parent Meetings 
A reminder that we have a meeting with Grade 9 parents on Monday 10 February at 
17H30 and with parents of Grade 11s on Tuesday 11 February also at 17H30. It would 
be great to see you all there. 
 
Academic Awards and Badges 
We handed out the Gold and Silver Academic badges today in our Grade Assemblies 
to Grade 9s to 12s for their results at the end of last year. Anyone who achieved an 
aggregate of between 70 and 79% received a Silver Academic badge and anyone who 
had an aggregate over 79 was presented with a Gold Academic badge.  We are very 
proud of all of you.  The names of the Academic Badge winners are at the end of this 
newsletter.   
 
Academic Awards Assembly 
We host our biannual Academic Awards Assembly on Monday morning at 08H15. 
Names of the top 10 in each grade as well as award winners in Grade 10 to 12 are 
below the names of the gold and silver badge winners. Parents and guardians are 
invited to join us for that assembly. We are very proud of all our academic achievers. 
Adults in their lives, please ensure that they know how proud you are of their efforts. It 
is important. 
 
School Fees 2025 
My sincere thanks to all the Alex Families that are up to date with school fees. It is your 
dedication to our institution that allows us to do so much for our children. If you are 
facing challenges related to school fees, please don’t just ignore the problem. It will not 
go away. Please contact me to discuss the situation. We can work out a solution that 
works together. 
 
Parents Club Braai 
Please remember the Parents Club bring and 
braai tonight at Cordingley House starting at 
17H30. 
Please don’t forget our table of sharing and our 
used cooking oil collection. 
 
Please look after yourself and those you love 
this week. 
 
 
 
 
Regards, 
 
 
 
 
Matthew Ridgway 
Principal 



 
Gold and Silver Academic Badge for 2024 results: 

 Cayron George Grade 8 2024 Gold 

 MJ Labercensie Grade 8 2024 Gold 

 Kaylee Koeberg Grade 8 2024 Gold 

 Gabrielle Muller Grade 8 2024 Gold 

 Keane Pienaar Grade 8 2024 Gold 

 Katoka Milemba Grade 8 2024 Gold 

 Babalwa Dlula Grade 8 2024 Gold 

 Nathan Brown Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Arianna Brink Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Masonwabe Mbekisa Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Zaarah Paulsen Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Bohlale Tom Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Hannah van Eyk Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Phoenix van Heerden Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Lesline Booi Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Luaan Daniels Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Ongezwa Qupe Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Le-Mar Daniels Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Phumelela Gcaza Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Imange Goba Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 GIANNA Sauls Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Liam Meyer Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Tiana Knight Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Victoria Broccardo Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Indiphile Matole Grade 8 2024 Silver 
 Chulumanco Mamfenguza Grade 8 2024 
Silver 

 Hamidah Ogunsanya Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Raecel Schovell Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Mia Ferreira Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Aqhama Ngeleza Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Azingile Makaluza Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Chanique Loxton Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Banathi Sitshongaye Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Iviwe Jack Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Soyama Gubayo Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Angelique Campher Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Mangaliso Foli Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Cayden Human Grade 8 2024 Silver 

 Erin Beling Grade 9 2024 Gold 

 Dayna Koopman Grade 9 2024 Gold 

 Wade Beling Grade 9 2024 Gold 

 Linomtha Jamda Grade 9 2024 Gold 



 Vaishivi Athimoolam Grade 9 2024 Gold 

 Amelia Welgemoed Grade 9 2024 Gold 

 Annabelle Heynes Grade 9 2024 Gold 

 Norman Msaka Grade 9 2024 Gold 

 Muhammad Baboo Grade 9 2024 Gold 

 Nathi Funde Grade 9 2024 Gold 

 Nakisha Cunningham Grade 9 2024 Gold 

 Jody Marcus Grade 9 2024 Gold 

 Daniel Bower Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Iyamangalisa Mrubata Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Heinrich Botha Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Kungawo Ntanjana Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Kayla Bonnesse Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Meagan Dick Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Tameka Froliçk Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Bonolo Dyantyi Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Sirisha Pillay Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Bailey Howard Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Kaycee Ownhouse Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Faatimah-Zahra Pillay Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Lelovuyo Mva Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Sibabalwe Bani Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Lisanda Kapa Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Pumelela Cishe Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Chioma Awuzie Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Ukhonaye Gaula Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Mutya Julies Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Mbal'entle Mayane Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Milani Maneli Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Leana Swartbooi Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Calsché Roberts Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Iram Kaka Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Allison Prince Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Amlindile Mthathi Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Peyton Moses Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Caydin De Monk Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Zukhanye Adam Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Esona Tshantsheni Grade 9 2024 Silver 

 Oliver Starbuck Grade 10 2024 Gold 

 Nerisha Ramsamy Grade 10 2024 Gold 

 Lara Aspeling Grade 10 2024 Gold 

 Caylee De Klerk Grade 10 2024 Gold 

 Emily Daniel Grade 10 2024 Gold 

 Keesha Blignaut Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Nina Li Grade 10 2024 Silver 



 Ayabulela Masango Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Olona Utom Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Unga Mapapa Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Esihle Gxoyiya Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Dylan Booker Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Usemhle Mtshekexe Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Lunati Ntwanambi Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Kassidy Titus Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Sinayo Cita Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Leehana Hoffman  Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Amyoli Vellem Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Demi Domingo Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Anathi Gqozo Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Esther Mazibuko Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Kristen Joubert Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Keagan Van Niekerk Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Kyle Ansley Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Cassidy Thomas Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Meyisi Nkenke Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Aidan Esbach Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Okuhle Gwangqa Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Taariq Markom Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Cameron Goliath Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Kacy Rogers Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Andisiwe Daniels Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Joy Ntutu Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Lilitha  Hoko Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Annabelle Jubber Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Faith Goeda Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Esona Nombiba Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Chulu Mfenyana Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Esihle Paul Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Khanya Vayise Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Ashleigh Connelly Grade 10 2024 Silver 

 Abbigaile Tait Grade 11 2024 Gold 

 Ona Moloto Grade 11 2024 Gold 

 Isabella Wait Grade 11 2024 Gold 

 Alihle Mtywaru Grade 11 2024 Gold 

 Talitha Siziba Grade 11 2024 Gold 

 Sigqibo Rasimeni Grade 11 2024 Gold 

 Ishaam Sandan Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Mwelase Lugogwana Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Kedibone Pienaar Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Ranngu Mudau Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Alizwa Nyaniso Grade 11 2024 Silver 



 Urshrudene Klaasen Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Sibulele Gedezana Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Mvisi Daniso Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Bohlokwa Letsoha Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Zenith Messiahs Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Bonga Maposa Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Ashlyn Morrison Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Qhayiya Rafu Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Brodie Collett Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Asakhe Magadaza Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Iviwe Baliso Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Joshua Barth Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Likhwezi Gcasamba Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Zahra Searle Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Nikita Vayise Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Joshua Paulsen Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Danté Kettledas Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Joley Benson Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Khanya Mpondo Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Lwam Hani Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Aislin Chance Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 James Jeffries Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Chuma Ntshingana Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Anesto Williams Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Cyra Mc Cabe Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Mayizukiswe Vayise Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Colè Martin Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Lisakhanya Bomvana Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 Caylm Connolley Grade 11 2024 Silver 

 
Awards assembly for Monday 10 February 

 Kyle Ansley 

 Lara Aspeling 

 Vaishivi Athimoolam 

 Muhammad Baboo 

 Iviwe Baliso 

 Joshua Barth 

 Erin Beling 

 Wade Beling 

 Joley Benson 

 Keesha Blignaut 

 Dylan Booker 

 Arianna Brink 

 Nathan Brown 

 Aislin Chance 



 Sinayo Cita 

 Brodie Collett 

 Emily Daniel 

 Emily Daniel 

 Mvisi Daniso 

 Caylee De Klerk 

 Babalwa Dlula 

 Demi Domingo 

 Nathi Funde 

 Likhwezi Gcasamba 

 Sibulele Gedezana 

 Cayron George 

 Anathi Gqozo 

 Okuhle Gwangqa 

 Esihle Gxoyiya 

 Annabelle Heynes 

 Leehana Hoffman  

 Linomtha Jamda 

 Kristen Joubert 

 Urshrudene Klaasen 

 Kaylee Koeberg 

 Dayna Koopman 

 MJ Labercensie 

 Bohlokwa Letsoha 

 Nina Li 

 Mwelase Lugogwana 

 Asakhe Magadaza 

 Unga Mapapa 

 Bonga Maposa 

 Taariq Markom 

 Ayabulela Masango 

 Esther Mazibuko 

 Masonwabe Mbekisa 

 Zenith Messiahs 

 Katoka Milemba 

 Ona Moloto 

 Ashlyn Morrison 

 Norman Msaka 

 Usemhle Mtshekexe 

 Alihle Mtywaru 

 Ranngu Mudau 

 Gabrielle Muller 

 Meyisi Nkenke 

 Chuma Ntshingana 

 Joy Ntutu 



 Lunati Ntwanambi 

 Alizwa Nyaniso 

 Kedibone Pienaar 

 Keane Pienaar 

 Kedibone Pienaar 

 Qhayiya Rafu 

 Nerisha Ramsamy 

 Sigqibo Rasimeni 

 Kacy Rogers 

 Ishaam Sandan 

 Zahra Searle 

 Talitha Siziba 

 Oliver Starbuck 

 Abbigaile Tait 

 Cassidy Thomas 

 Kassidy Titus 

 Olona Utom 

 Keagan Van Niekerk 

 Nikita Vayise 

 Amyoli Vellem 

 Isabella Wait 

 Amelia Welgemoed 

 


